
School GS SL Total

Girls Gilford 383 376 759

Hopkinton 369 372 741

St. Thomas 341 338 679

Belmont 335 338 673

Bishop Brady 323 324 647

Lebanon 307 305 612

Laconia 300 290 590

Newfound 248 269 517

Hillsboro Deering 137 67 204

Kearsarge 88 81 169

White Mountains 74 77 151

John Stark 0 68 68
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                      NH HS DIV III Championship Girls GS                       

Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
________________________________________________________________________________
1   10         Newfo Elle MacDonlad        41.96 (5)     40.59 (1)   1:22.55 (1) 
2   6          Gilfo Mckenna Howard        41.56 (2)     41.09 (2)   1:22.65 (2) 
3   23         Hopki Lia Chapin*           41.55 (1)     41.72 (6)   1:23.27 (3) 
4   24         Gilfo Lily Bishop           42.08 (7)     41.46 (4)   1:23.54 (4) 
5   7          Belmo Ella  Stevens         42.15 (8)     41.44 (3)   1:23.59 (5) 
6   16         Gilfo Riley Coutts          41.98 (6)     41.65 (5)   1:23.63 (6) 
7   31         Hopki Marcella Guadagno     41.65 (3)     42.63 (8)   1:24.28 (7) 
8   1          Hopki Avery Loew            43.65 (11)    42.45 (7)   1:26.10 (8) 
9   32         Gilfo Emilia Burlock        43.35 (9)     43.62 (11)  1:26.97 (9) 
10  8          St. T Bea Burlage           43.62 (10)    43.58 (10)  1:27.20 (10)
11  12         Leban Peyton Rutherford*    43.74 (12)    43.55 (9)   1:27.29 (11)
12  26         St. T Chloe Baker           44.47 (14)    44.12 (12)  1:28.59 (12)
13  4          Kears Savannah Caswell      45.16 (15)    44.77 (13)  1:29.93 (13)
14  9          Bisho Tess Lavoie           45.37 (17)    44.89 (14)  1:30.26 (14)
15  39         Gilfo Camryn Coutts         45.36 (16)    45.74 (15)  1:31.10 (15)
16  17         Belmo Riley DeGange         46.14 (19)    46.73 (17)  1:32.87 (16)
17  18         St. T Anna Stailey          47.23 (24)    46.03 (16)  1:33.26 (17)
18  38         Hopki Maddie Dwyer          46.23 (20)    47.08 (20)  1:33.31 (18)
19  25         Belmo Meg  Soucie           46.72 (21)    46.87 (19)  1:33.59 (19)
20  45         Gilfo Ava Lein              46.84 (22)    46.81 (18)  1:33.65 (20)
21  28         Newfo Adeline Dolloff       46.06 (18)    48.31 (24)  1:34.37 (21)
22  19         Bisho Natalie Sherman       46.87 (23)    47.96 (21)  1:34.83 (22)
23  21         Lacon Lilly  Milligan       47.55 (25)    48.02 (23)  1:35.57 (23)
24  44         Hopki Veronica Nylund       48.18 (27)    47.96 (21)  1:36.14 (24)
25  22         Leban Emily Groves          48.14 (26)    48.86 (25)  1:37.00 (25)
26  42         Bisho Elise Barnard         49.53 (28)    50.19 (28)  1:39.72 (26)
27  35         Bisho Emma Burnett          50.99 (29)    50.12 (27)  1:41.11 (27)
28  41         St. T Fiona Conneely        51.86 (34)    51.06 (29)  1:42.92 (28)
29  29         Lacon Malaya  Kemp          51.29 (31)    53.05 (31)  1:44.34 (29)
30  3          White Clare Smith           51.72 (33)    52.91 (30)  1:44.63 (30)
31  43         Lacon Kayley Milligan       51.12 (30)    53.60 (33)  1:44.72 (31)
32  11         Lacon Gracie Lewis          53.15 (35)    53.46 (32)  1:46.61 (32)
33  46         St. T Emma Franson          54.13 (36)    53.69 (34)  1:47.82 (33)
34  30         Leban Abigail Gallagher     54.70 (39)    54.41 (36)  1:49.11 (34)
35  33         Belmo Anna McDonald         54.59 (38)    55.31 (37)  1:49.90 (35)
36  36         Lacon Ellen Valovanie       54.25 (37)    56.46 (38)  1:50.71 (36)
37  15         Hills Brie Proulx           56.54 (40)    56.51 (39)  1:53.05 (37)
38  5          Hills Addison Brown         57.46 (41)    58.64 (40)  1:56.10 (38)
39  37         Leban Madalyn Parker        58.37 (42)    59.00 (42)  1:57.37 (39)
40  48         Lacon Manuela  Kemp         58.76 (43)    58.74 (41)  1:57.50 (40)
41  40         Belmo Sarah Cribbie         59.28 (44)  1:01.00 (43)  2:00.28 (41)
42  47         Bisho Ella Lafore         1:16.55 (45)  1:16.93 (44)  2:33.48 (42)
43  20         Newfo Addison Alpers        44.21 (13)  1:59.72 (45)  2:43.93 (43)
44  27         Bisho Jillian Howe          51.46 (32)  2:32.42 (46)  3:23.88 (44)
45  13         Hopki Anne Pearce           41.95 (4)   2:46.91 (47)  3:28.86 (45)
46  34         St. T Cece Underwood            DNF       49.89 (26)              
47  2          John  Sophie Gray               DNF       54.40 (35)              



48  14         John  Autumn Duquette                                             
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                           NH Team Scoring  2/10/2025                     Page 1

                      NH HS DIV III Championship Girls GS                       

              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Gilford   Total Points : 383.0   Rank : 1st
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
6              Mckenna Howard        41.56 (2)    41.09 (2)  1:22.65 (2)   99.0
24             Lily Bishop           42.08 (7)    41.46 (4)  1:23.54 (4)   97.0
16             Riley Coutts          41.98 (6)    41.65 (5)  1:23.63 (6)   95.0
32             Emilia Burlock        43.35 (9)    43.62 (11  1:26.97 (9)   92.0
39             Camryn Coutts         45.36 (16    45.74 (15  1:31.10 (15)
45             Ava Lein              46.84 (22    46.81 (18  1:33.65 (20)

Team : Hopkinton   Total Points : 369.0   Rank : 2nd
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
23             Lia Chapin*           41.55 (1)    41.72 (6)  1:23.27 (3)   98.0
31             Marcella Guadagno     41.65 (3)    42.63 (8)  1:24.28 (7)   94.0
1              Avery Loew            43.65 (11    42.45 (7)  1:26.10 (8)   93.0
38             Maddie Dwyer          46.23 (20    47.08 (20  1:33.31 (18)  84.0
44             Veronica Nylund       48.18 (27    47.96 (21  1:36.14 (24)
13             Anne Pearce           41.95 (4)  2:46.91 (47  3:28.86 (45)

Team : St. Thomas   Total Points : 341.0   Rank : 3rd
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
8              Bea Burlage           43.62 (10    43.58 (10  1:27.20 (10)  91.0
26             Chloe Baker           44.47 (14    44.12 (12  1:28.59 (12)  89.0
18             Anna Stailey          47.23 (24    46.03 (16  1:33.26 (17)  85.0
41             Fiona Conneely        51.86 (34    51.06 (29  1:42.92 (28)  76.0
46             Emma Franson          54.13 (36    53.69 (34  1:47.82 (33)
34             Cece Underwood            DNF      49.89 (26              

Team : Belmont   Total Points : 335.0   Rank : 4th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
7              Ella  Stevens         42.15 (8)    41.44 (3)  1:23.59 (5)   96.0
17             Riley DeGange         46.14 (19    46.73 (17  1:32.87 (16)  86.0
25             Meg  Soucie           46.72 (21    46.87 (19  1:33.59 (19)  83.0
33             Anna McDonald         54.59 (38    55.31 (37  1:49.90 (35)  70.0
40             Sarah Cribbie         59.28 (44  1:01.00 (43  2:00.28 (41)

Team : Bishop Brady   Total Points : 323.0   Rank : 5th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
9              Tess Lavoie           45.37 (17    44.89 (14  1:30.26 (14)  87.0
19             Natalie Sherman       46.87 (23    47.96 (21  1:34.83 (22)  81.0
42             Elise Barnard         49.53 (28    50.19 (28  1:39.72 (26)  78.0
35             Emma Burnett          50.99 (29    50.12 (27  1:41.11 (27)  77.0
47             Ella Lafore         1:16.55 (45  1:16.93 (44  2:33.48 (42)



27             Jillian Howe          51.46 (32  2:32.42 (46  3:23.88 (44)
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Lebanon   Total Points : 307.0   Rank : 6th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
12             Peyton Rutherford*    43.74 (12    43.55 (9)  1:27.29 (11)  90.0
22             Emily Groves          48.14 (26    48.86 (25  1:37.00 (25)  79.0
30             Abigail Gallagher     54.70 (39    54.41 (36  1:49.11 (34)  71.0
37             Madalyn Parker        58.37 (42    59.00 (42  1:57.37 (39)  67.0

Team : Laconia   Total Points : 300.0   Rank : 7th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
21             Lilly  Milligan       47.55 (25    48.02 (23  1:35.57 (23)  80.0
29             Malaya  Kemp          51.29 (31    53.05 (31  1:44.34 (29)  75.0
43             Kayley Milligan       51.12 (30    53.60 (33  1:44.72 (31)  73.0
11             Gracie Lewis          53.15 (35    53.46 (32  1:46.61 (32)  72.0
36             Ellen Valovanie       54.25 (37    56.46 (38  1:50.71 (36)
48             Manuela  Kemp         58.76 (43    58.74 (41  1:57.50 (40)

Team : Newfound   Total Points : 248.0   Rank : 8th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
10             Elle MacDonlad        41.96 (5)    40.59 (1)  1:22.55 (1)  100.0
28             Adeline Dolloff       46.06 (18    48.31 (24  1:34.37 (21)  82.0
20             Addison Alpers        44.21 (13  1:59.72 (45  2:43.93 (43)  66.0

Team : Hillsboro Deering   Total Points : 137.0   Rank : 9th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
15             Brie Proulx           56.54 (40    56.51 (39  1:53.05 (37)  69.0
5              Addison Brown         57.46 (41    58.64 (40  1:56.10 (38)  68.0

Team : Kearsarge   Total Points : 88.0   Rank : 10th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
4              Savannah Caswell      45.16 (15    44.77 (13  1:29.93 (13)  88.0

Team : White Mountains   Total Points : 74.0   Rank : 11th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
3              Clare Smith           51.72 (33    52.91 (30  1:44.63 (30)  74.0



Team : John Stark    Team requirements were not met - no team score
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
2              Sophie Gray               DNF      54.40 (35              
14             Autumn Duquette                                           
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                      NH HS DIV III Championship Girls SL                       

Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
________________________________________________________________________________
1   5          Belmo Ella  Stevens         42.24 (1)     43.52 (2)   1:25.76 (1) 
2   4          Gilfo Lily Bishop           42.63 (2)     43.18 (1)   1:25.81 (2) 
3   16         Gilfo Mckenna Howard        43.86 (4)     44.84 (4)   1:28.70 (3) 
4   11         Newfo Elle MacDonald        43.35 (3)     46.14 (7)   1:29.49 (4) 
5   12         Hopki Avery Loew            45.04 (5)     45.38 (5)   1:30.42 (5) 
6   25         Gilfo Riley Coutts          45.34 (6)     45.91 (6)   1:31.25 (6) 
7   7          Leban Peyton Rutherford*    45.93 (7)     47.57 (10)  1:33.50 (7) 
8   22         Hopki Anne Pearce           46.74 (8)     47.29 (9)   1:34.03 (8) 
9   30         Hopki Lia Chapin*           47.13 (9)     47.08 (8)   1:34.21 (9) 
10  37         Hopki Marcella Guadagno     50.55 (12)    44.54 (3)   1:35.09 (10)
11  10         Bisho Tess Lavoie           48.13 (10)    48.47 (11)  1:36.60 (11)
12  2          St. T Bea Burlage           49.23 (11)    50.56 (12)  1:39.79 (12)
13  14         St. T Anna Stailey          51.55 (13)    51.73 (13)  1:43.28 (13)
14  21         Newfo Adeline Dolloff       52.09 (14)    53.62 (16)  1:45.71 (14)
15  43         Hopki Maddie Dwyer          53.01 (17)    53.38 (15)  1:46.39 (15)
16  17         Belmo Riley DeGange         52.58 (15)    54.83 (18)  1:47.41 (16)
17  29         Newfo Addison Alpers        52.90 (16)    54.67 (17)  1:47.57 (17)
18  40         Gilfo Ava Lein              53.76 (18)    55.93 (20)  1:49.69 (18)
19  26         Belmo Meg  Soucie           53.80 (20)    55.95 (21)  1:49.75 (19)
20  33         Gilfo Emilia Burlock        57.50 (26)    52.39 (14)  1:49.89 (20)
21  24         St. T Chloe Baker           53.76 (18)    56.36 (22)  1:50.12 (21)
22  9          Kears Savannah Caswell      54.81 (21)    55.57 (19)  1:50.38 (22)
23  48         Hopki Veronica Nylund       55.58 (22)    56.45 (23)  1:52.03 (23)
24  20         Bisho Jillian Howe          56.81 (25)    57.11 (24)  1:53.92 (24)
25  32         St. T Cece Underwood        56.67 (24)    57.75 (25)  1:54.42 (25)
26  36         Bisho Natalie Sherman       57.74 (27)    58.35 (26)  1:56.09 (26)
27  6          White Clare Smith           57.97 (28)    58.71 (27)  1:56.68 (27)
28  42         Bisho Elise Barnard       1:00.22 (29)  1:02.70 (29)  2:02.92 (28)
29  1          Lacon Gracie Lewis        1:01.85 (30)  1:03.31 (30)  2:05.16 (29)
30  27         Leban Abigail Gallagher   1:03.32 (31)  1:04.35 (31)  2:07.67 (30)
31  38         Lacon Kayley Milligan     1:03.83 (33)  1:05.13 (32)  2:08.96 (31)
32  13         Lacon Lilly  Milligan     1:05.84 (34)  1:07.03 (33)  2:12.87 (32)
33  18         Leban Emily Groves          56.40 (23)  1:17.70 (42)  2:14.10 (33)
34  23         Lacon Malaya  Kemp        1:03.72 (32)  1:13.33 (39)  2:17.05 (34)
35  34         Belmo Anna McDonald       1:08.57 (36)  1:11.85 (35)  2:20.42 (35)
36  3          John  Sophie Gray         1:08.45 (35)  1:12.22 (36)  2:20.67 (36)
37  19         Hills Brie Proulx         1:13.12 (40)  1:07.56 (34)  2:20.68 (37)
38  45         St. T Emily Dyer          1:09.84 (38)  1:13.81 (40)  2:23.65 (38)
39  41         Belmo Sarah Cribbie       1:11.25 (39)  1:12.73 (37)  2:23.98 (39)
40  31         Lacon Ellen Valovanie     1:09.78 (37)  1:14.99 (41)  2:24.77 (40)
41  44         Lacon Manuela  Kemp       1:15.06 (41)  1:18.43 (43)  2:33.49 (41)
42  35         Leban Madalyn Parker      1:19.81 (42)  1:19.04 (44)  2:38.85 (42)
43  47         Bisho Ella  Lafore        1:34.94 (43)  1:33.50 (45)  3:08.44 (43)
44  46         Gilfo Brooke Baron              DSQ     1:02.54 (28)              
45  8          Hills Addison Brown             DSQ     1:13.06 (38)              
46  28         Bisho Emma Burnett              DNF     2:03.45 (46)              
47  39         St. T Fiona Conneely                                              
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                      NH HS DIV III Championship Girls SL                       

              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Gilford   Total Points : 376.0   Rank : 1st
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
4              Lily Bishop           42.63 (2)    43.18 (1)  1:25.81 (2)   99.0
16             Mckenna Howard        43.86 (4)    44.84 (4)  1:28.70 (3)   98.0
25             Riley Coutts          45.34 (6)    45.91 (6)  1:31.25 (6)   95.0
40             Ava Lein              53.76 (18    55.93 (20  1:49.69 (18)  84.0
33             Emilia Burlock        57.50 (26    52.39 (14  1:49.89 (20)
46             Brooke Baron              DSQ    1:02.54 (28              

Team : Hopkinton   Total Points : 372.0   Rank : 2nd
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
12             Avery Loew            45.04 (5)    45.38 (5)  1:30.42 (5)   96.0
22             Anne Pearce           46.74 (8)    47.29 (9)  1:34.03 (8)   93.0
30             Lia Chapin*           47.13 (9)    47.08 (8)  1:34.21 (9)   92.0
37             Marcella Guadagno     50.55 (12    44.54 (3)  1:35.09 (10)  91.0
43             Maddie Dwyer          53.01 (17    53.38 (15  1:46.39 (15)
48             Veronica Nylund       55.58 (22    56.45 (23  1:52.03 (23)

Team : Belmont   Total Points : 338.0   Rank : 3rd
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
5              Ella  Stevens         42.24 (1)    43.52 (2)  1:25.76 (1)  100.0
17             Riley DeGange         52.58 (15    54.83 (18  1:47.41 (16)  86.0
26             Meg  Soucie           53.80 (20    55.95 (21  1:49.75 (19)  83.0
34             Anna McDonald       1:08.57 (36  1:11.85 (35  2:20.42 (35)  69.0
41             Sarah Cribbie       1:11.25 (39  1:12.73 (37  2:23.98 (39)

Team : St. Thomas   Total Points : 338.0   Rank : 3rd
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
2              Bea Burlage           49.23 (11    50.56 (12  1:39.79 (12)  89.0
14             Anna Stailey          51.55 (13    51.73 (13  1:43.28 (13)  88.0
24             Chloe Baker           53.76 (18    56.36 (22  1:50.12 (21)  82.0
32             Cece Underwood        56.67 (24    57.75 (25  1:54.42 (25)  79.0
45             Emily Dyer          1:09.84 (38  1:13.81 (40  2:23.65 (38)
39             Fiona Conneely                                            

Team : Bishop Brady   Total Points : 324.0   Rank : 5th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
10             Tess Lavoie           48.13 (10    48.47 (11  1:36.60 (11)  90.0
20             Jillian Howe          56.81 (25    57.11 (24  1:53.92 (24)  80.0
36             Natalie Sherman       57.74 (27    58.35 (26  1:56.09 (26)  78.0
42             Elise Barnard       1:00.22 (29  1:02.70 (29  2:02.92 (28)  76.0
47             Ella  Lafore        1:34.94 (43  1:33.50 (45  3:08.44 (43)



28             Emma Burnett              DNF    2:03.45 (46              
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Lebanon   Total Points : 305.0   Rank : 6th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
7              Peyton Rutherford*    45.93 (7)    47.57 (10  1:33.50 (7)   94.0
27             Abigail Gallagher   1:03.32 (31  1:04.35 (31  2:07.67 (30)  74.0
18             Emily Groves          56.40 (23  1:17.70 (42  2:14.10 (33)  71.0
35             Madalyn Parker      1:19.81 (42  1:19.04 (44  2:38.85 (42)  66.0

Team : Laconia   Total Points : 290.0   Rank : 7th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
1              Gracie Lewis        1:01.85 (30  1:03.31 (30  2:05.16 (29)  75.0
38             Kayley Milligan     1:03.83 (33  1:05.13 (32  2:08.96 (31)  73.0
13             Lilly  Milligan     1:05.84 (34  1:07.03 (33  2:12.87 (32)  72.0
23             Malaya  Kemp        1:03.72 (32  1:13.33 (39  2:17.05 (34)  70.0
31             Ellen Valovanie     1:09.78 (37  1:14.99 (41  2:24.77 (40)
44             Manuela  Kemp       1:15.06 (41  1:18.43 (43  2:33.49 (41)

Team : Newfound   Total Points : 269.0   Rank : 8th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
11             Elle MacDonald        43.35 (3)    46.14 (7)  1:29.49 (4)   97.0
21             Adeline Dolloff       52.09 (14    53.62 (16  1:45.71 (14)  87.0
29             Addison Alpers        52.90 (16    54.67 (17  1:47.57 (17)  85.0

Team : Kearsarge   Total Points : 81.0   Rank : 9th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
9              Savannah Caswell      54.81 (21    55.57 (19  1:50.38 (22)  81.0

Team : White Mountains   Total Points : 77.0   Rank : 10th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
6              Clare Smith           57.97 (28    58.71 (27  1:56.68 (27)  77.0

Team : John Stark   Total Points : 68.0   Rank : 11th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
3              Sophie Gray         1:08.45 (35  1:12.22 (36  2:20.67 (36)  68.0
15             Autumn Duquette                                           



Team : Hillsboro Deering   Total Points : 67.0   Rank : 12th
Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
19             Brie Proulx         1:13.12 (40  1:07.56 (34  2:20.68 (37)  67.0
8              Addison Brown             DSQ    1:13.06 (38              
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